

GAHC010260802023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA/103/2023

UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER (CLAIMS), NORTHEAST
FRONTIER RAILWAY, MALIGAON, GUWAHATI- 781011.

VERSUS

M/S ABCI INFRASTRUCTURES PVT. LTD.
CLUB ROAD, SILCHAR-788001, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent :

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

06.12.2023

Heard the learned counsel Mr. K. Gogoi appearing for the
appellant.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Issue Notice.

The appellant shall take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D.

Call for the LCR.

List after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant