

GAHC010260802023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MFA/103/2023**

UNION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER (CLAIMS), NORTHEAST  
FRONTIER RAILWAY, MALIGAON, GUWAHATI- 781011.

VERSUS

M/S ABCI INFRASTRUCTURES PVT. LTD.  
CLUB ROAD, SILCHAR-788001, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. K GOGOI,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MS. M SHARMA , MR. K P MAHESWARI

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/3580/2023

UNION OF INDIA  
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER (CLAIMS)  
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
GUWAHATI- 781011.

VERSUS

M/S ABCI INFRASTRUCTURES PVT. LTD.  
CLUB ROAD

SILCHAR-788001  
ASSAM.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. K GOGOI  
Advocate for : appearing for M/S ABCI INFRASTRUCTURES PVT. LTD.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**23.04.2026**

Due to paucity of time, list this matter on 12.05.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**