

GAHC010260802023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA/103/2023

UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER (CLAIMS), NORTHEAST
FRONTIER RAILWAY, MALIGAON, GUWAHATI- 781011.

VERSUS

M/S ABCI INFRASTRUCTURES PVT. LTD.
CLUB ROAD, SILCHAR-788001, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K GOGOI,

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. M SHARMA , MR. K P MAHESWARI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date - 12.05.2026

1. Heard Ms. N. N. Sarma, the learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. M. Kalita, the learned counsel for the sole respondent.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that the respondent has already received the decretal amount and,

therefore, prays for fixing another date for final disposal of this appeal.

- 3.** The prayer is allowed.
- 4.** Let this matter be listed on 24.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant